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January 9, 2008
Allan Arlow

Administrative Law Judge

Office of Administrative Hearings
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Re:  Docket No. UM 1280
Dear Judge Arlow:

The parties to this docket have agreed to continue to suspend further activity in this docket
pending issuance of an order by the Federal Communications Commission (“FCC”), in WC
Docket 05-337, addressing the Recommended Decision released May 1, 2007 by the Federal-
State Joint Board on Universal Service (“Recommended Decision”). The parties will report back
to you no later than April 15, 2008.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

. Trinchero
Of’Attorneys for
nited States Cellular Corporation

cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UM 1280

I'hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of correspondence to Judge Arlow
upon all parties of record, electronically to all parties and by U.S. Mail to all parties who have not waived

paper service.

Lowrey R. Brown

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens® Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308

Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Michael T. Weirich

Department of Justice

1162 Court St. N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Brooks Harlow

Miller Nash LLP

601 Union St., Suite 4400
Seattle, WA 98101-2352
Brooks.harlow@millernash.com

Brant Wolf
Oregon Telecommunications Assn.
707 13™ St., Suite 280

| Salem, OR 97301-4036

bwolf@ota-telecom.org

Ingo Henningsen

Frontier Communications of America, Inc.

PO Box 708970
Sandy, UT 84070-8970
Ingo.henningsen.czn.com

Kevin L. Saville
2378 Wilshire Blvd.
Mound, MN 55364
ksaville@czn.com

Richard A. Finnigan

2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Hong Huynh

Miller Nash LLP

111 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 3400
Portland, OR 97204
Hong.huynh@millernash.com

Cynthia Van Landuyt
Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Stephanie Cassioppi

United States Cellular Corp.
8410 West Bryn Mawr Avenue
Chicago, IL 60631-3486

Cynthia.vanlanduyt@state.or.us Stephanie.Cassioppi@uscellular.com

DATED at Portland, Oregon this 8" day of January, 2008.

C
Barbara Lasswell
Assistant to Mark Trinchero
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